

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6520 OF 2017

Smt. Malati Balgonda Patil

...Petitioner

Versus

Shri Balasaheb Gurav & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. R.A. Naik, h/f Mr. Umesh R. Mankapure, for the Petitioner.

Mr. B.V. Samant, AGP, for the Respondents No. 3 to 5.

**CORAM : B.R. GAVAI AND
RIYAZ I. CHAGLA, JJ.**

DATE : 1 July 2017

ORDER :

1. Leave to correct the cause title. Amendment to be carried out within a period of one week.

2. Issue notice to the Respondents returnable on 21 July 2017.

3. Learned AGP waives notice on behalf of Respondents No. 3 to 5.

4. In addition to normal mode of service of notice through Court, the advocate for the Petitioner shall serve a private notice on Respondents No. 1 and 2.

[RIYAZ I. CHAGLA J.]

[B.R. GAVAI, J.]