

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6520 OF 2017

Smt. Malati Balgonda PatilPetitioner

V/S

Shri. Balasaheb Gurav And Ors.Respondent

Mr.Vinod Sangavikar i/by Umesh R Mankapure, Advocate For
Petitioner

Mrs.R.M.Shinde, AGP for R.no. 3 To 5.

**CORAM : B.R. GAVAI &
B.P. COLABAWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 23rd February, 2018

P.C. :

At the request of the learned Advocate for the Petitioner, Stand
over to 09/03/2018.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)