

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 6520 OF 2017**

Smt. Malati Balgonda Patil .....Petitioner  
V/S  
Shri. Balasaheb Gurav And Ors. ....Respondent

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE. &  
SMT. S.S. JADHAV, JJ**

**DATE : 9th March, 2018**

**P.C. :**

Not before the bench of which Ranjit More, J. is a member.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**