

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6520 OF 2017

Smt. Malati Balgonda Patil ....Petitioner

V/S

Shri. Balasaheb Gurav And Ors. ....Respondent

Ms. Rati Sinhasane i/by Umesh R Mankapure, Advocate For  
Petitioner.

Mrs.S.D.Vyas, B-panel counsel for R.no. 3

Mr. Kirankumar Jagannath Phakade, Advocate for R,no,1.

**CORAM : B.R. GAVAI &  
SANDEEP KASHINATH SHINDE, JJ**

**DATE : 24th April, 2019**

**P.C. :**

At the request of the learned Advocate for the Petitioner, Stand  
over to 26/06/2019.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**